	00 46 4	_			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-10-2	_	HEET		ENT OF COMMER
				Patent an	nd Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof.	1022178		Please record th	e attached origina	al document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies):	MRP	2. Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Yasufumi UCHIDA	9-5-02		ki Electric Indust		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? <u>NO</u>	Street Add	drace: 7.12 Tor	anomon 1 abam	
3. Nature of conveyance:] Officer Aut	dress: <u>7-12, Tor</u>	anomon 1-cnom	<u>ie, Minato-ku</u>
X Assignment M	0.44.0.4	City: Toky	<u>o</u> Country: <u>Ja</u>	<u>pan</u>	o =
Security Agreement Cl Other	erger nange of Name	Additional name	(s) & address(es) at	tached? <u>NO</u>	104 104
Execution Date: August 19, 2002					3 6
4. Application number(s) or patent numb					10/
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application			olication is: <u>Aug</u>	ust 9, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/234104	Additional number	l s attached? Ni	Ω		
5. Name and address of party to whom o			ber of applicatio	ns and natente	involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	d:		oor or application	no and patents	mvorved. <u>1</u>
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONAC	CK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq.				_	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W.	Suite 800	X Enclos Author	ed (Check N ized to be charg	o. 51876 red to deposit a) ccount
City: <u>Washington, State: DC</u> ZIP: <u>20</u>	0006-1021		count number:		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	000 1021	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pa	ge if paving by depo	osit account)
	DO NOT USE T				****
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information	is true and corre	ect and any attach	ned copy is a true	copy of the
Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145	1/1/1	Alller	Septemb	oer 5, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Tot	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		101	al number of pa	ges including co	over sneet: 2
	Do not detach t	his portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	over sheet information:	ř	THE I S VERBURY OF SIGN	£.*	
Commission	er and Assistant Secret Box Assign Washington, D.	ary of Patents a	THE COMMISSION THE HABGE ANY I TES FOR THIS PA CCOUNTINO 2:-	DEFICIENCY IN P PFE VOICE WAS	KITA Mast Mast
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s time for reviewing the document and gathering comments regarding this burden estimate to th Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of M 20503.	the data needed, and one U.S. Patent and Trade	completing and re emark Office, Of	eviewing the samp fice of Information	ple cover sheet。! n Systems, PK2-1	Send 1000C.

09/06/2002 ANABI1 00000014 10234104 03 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 013257 FRAME: 0875

Attorney	Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREASYasufumi UCHIDA						
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor.	has invented a certain improvement					
relating to SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HA	VING MULTI-CHIP PACKAGE					
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this					
instrument; said application to be filed in the Unite	d States Patent and Trademark Office:					
said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,						
authorization being he	ereby given to my attorneys, Michael R. Davis, Matthew					
M. Jacob, Jeffrey Nolton, Warren M. Cheel	k, Jr, Charles R. Watts and Nils E. Pedersen of					
WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,L.L.P., 2033 k	Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20006, to					
insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial number					
of said application when known;	, the approach to the final fluition					
[] said application having been filed under the Pa	atent Cooperation Treaty on					
	United States of America being designated.					
	officed of Affieriou being designated.					
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., L	.td.					
	me, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirou	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to					
said application, including any and all divisions an	d continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and					
any and all patents which may be granted th	nerefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and					
prolongations thereof;	aria an relievale, released and					
	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and					
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to sa	id assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,					
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers	s to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and					
	erest in and to said application, including any and all					
	said invention and any and all patents which may be					
	reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and					
	hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including					
	nd the said invention and any and all patents which may					
	s, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights,					
	sing from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term					
	granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and					
	id assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns,					
	ssignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same,					
f this assignment had not been made.	osignor might or obdid have held and enjoyed the same,					
	m, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's					
	g to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents,					
ncluding any and all renewals, reissues and proloi						
	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue					
etters Patent on said application, and on any and						
o said assignee, and said assignee's successors						
o sala assignee, and sala assignees successors a	and assigns, in accordance herewith.					
1	$A = A \cdot C$					
EXECUTED, /1494	5					
y						
4//74/200	ACCIONOD.					
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:					
, , ,						
Signature: Machibian Laulai	Signature: Yusufumi Udlida					
	Name: Vacufumi HCHIDA					

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,L.L.P.

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013257 FRAME: 0876